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2024-25 Tifton Bull Evaluation Program 
Sale Summary 
 
 
March 6, 2025 
         
Thank you to all the consignors of the 67th Tifton Bull Evaluation Program. We are 
thankful for the opportunity to serve the beef cattle producers of Georgia through 
this educational program. We had an extreamley exciting day on March 5th with 140 
people registering for bidder numbers. There was a total of 43 buyers from 
Alabama, Florida, Georgia, & Tennessee that purchased bulls. This year’s sale 
overall averaged $5,754. Average prices by breed are broken out below along with 
previous years for comparison. 
  

Breed 2022 2023 2024 2025 

 No. Average No. Average No. Average No. Average 

Hereford 5 $4,140 7 $3,286 3 $2,917 7 $5,107 
Simmental 4 $3,325 2 $3,300 6 $3,542 6 $4,667 
SimAngus 25 $3,100 20 $3,255 9 $4,917 13 $4,712 

Angus 40 $3,865 32 $3,823 38 $4,566 35 $6,557 
Red Angus -- -- 4 $3,450 5 $3,200 1 $5,000 

Santa Gertrudis -- -- -- -- -- -- 1 $3,000 

Overall Average 74 $3,596 66 $3,536 67 $4,287 63 $5,754 

 
Enclosed is a copy of the buyers list. For bulls that were sold on March 5th, we’ll 
transfer those registration certificates for you. Please note enclosed are certificates 
for any of your bulls that did not qualify for the sale. 
 
Best Regards, 
  
 
Jason Duggin, Extension Beef Specialist 



 67th Tifton Bull Evaluation
Sale Summary

March 5th, 2025

Lot Price Breed Consignor Buyer # Buyer's Name, Address, & Number
1 5,000$                 Red Angus Shiloh Land & Cattle Co. 262 Herman Lewis, 590 Lewis Loop, Jesup, GA 31545 | 912-424-5232
5 5,500$                 Simmental Muddy Pond Poultry & Cattle Co. 286 Derrick Jones, 109 Red Oak Road, Tifton, GA 31793 | 229-520-7236
6 6,000$                Simmental Driggers Simmentals 223 Jeff Bostick, 655 Co. Road 257, Newville, AL 36353 | 334-726-2467
7 4,250$                 Simmental Driggers Simmentals 259 Leslie Jones, 4504 Hwy 441, Jacksonville, GA 31544 | 229-860-1277
8 3,750$                 Simmental LL Herrin Family Farm, LLP 258 Walter Wynn, 1312 Walter Wynn Road, Rockledge, GA 30454 | 478-290-2345
10 3,250$                 Simmental Yonahview Farm 289 Craig Pate, 295 Buchanan Road, Rebecca, GA 31783 | 229-237-2422
11 5,250$                 Simmental Woodlawn Farm, LLC 227 Boggy Creek Farms, Kristy Arnold, 1400 Dry Creek Road, Screven, GA 31560 | 912-294-3485
18 5,500$                 SimAngus James W. "Buddy" Fordham 262 Herman Lewis, 590 Lewis Loop, Jesup, GA 31545 | 912-424-5232
20 4,000$                SimAngus James W. "Buddy" Fordham 289 Craig Pate, 295 Buchanan Road, Rebecca, GA 31783 | 229-237-2422
21 6,500$                 SimAngus Muddy Pond Poultry & Cattle Co. 253 Bryan & Anjette Griffin, 177 Partridge Road, Fitzgerald, GA 31750 | 229-425-5745
22 4,500$                 SimAngus Muddy Pond Poultry & Cattle Co. 1520 Mobley Cattle Partnership, Daniel Mobley, 219 Shady Oak Ln, Waynesboro, GA 30830 | 706-871-5822
23 4,000$                SimAngus Muddy Pond Poultry & Cattle Co. 1520 Mobley Cattle Partnership, Daniel Mobley, 219 Shady Oak Ln, Waynesboro, GA 30830 | 706-871-5822
24 5,750$                 SimAngus Muddy Pond Poultry & Cattle Co. 286 Derrick Jones, 109 Red Oak Road, Tifton, GA 31793 | 229-520-7236
25 6,000$                SimAngus Muddy Pond Poultry & Cattle Co. 213 Jeff Everett, 2251 GA Hwy 270 East, Doerun, GA 31744 | 229-891-6589
27 3,750$                 SimAngus Powder Creek Simmentals 1520 Mobley Cattle Partnership, Daniel Mobley, 219 Shady Oak Ln, Waynesboro, GA 30830 | 706-871-5822
30 4,000$                SimAngus Woodlawn Farm, LLC 208 Terry Logue, 763 Attapulgus-Climax Rd., Climax, GA 39834 | 229-221-4652
31 3,250$                 SimAngus LL Herrin Family Farm, LLP 232 Vince and Theresa Molle', 190 Long Bridge Road, McRae Helena, GA 31037 | 229-315-1466
33 5,000$                 SimAngus J.J. & N. Cattle Company 284 Stagecoach Hidden Cannon Ranch, J W Morton, 1645 W. Mian Street, Inverness, FL 34450 | 352-422-2173
34 3,750$                 SimAngus J.J. & N. Cattle Company 232 Vince and Theresa Molle', 190 Long Bridge Road, McRae Helena, GA 31037 | 229-315-1466
36 5,250$                 SimAngus Cook's Cattle Services 291 John Bennett, 743 Chicks Bridge Road, Social Circle, GA 30025 | 404-867-2012
37 10,000$              Angus J.R. Bramlett Cattle Co., LLP 207 Marcus Corbin, 16550 NW 20th Ave., Trenton, FL 32693 | 352-493-3745
38 6,000$                Angus J.R. Bramlett Cattle Co., LLP 279 Thomasville Stockyard, 20975 US-19, Thomasville, GA 39897 | 229-403-8011
42 6,000$                Angus Bridges Angus Farm 214 Thomas Hurst, PO Box 477, Doerun, GA 31744 | 229-891-6519
43 7,750$                  Angus Bridges Angus Farm 230 T.E. Moye Jr., 2080 Rentz Bridge Road, Newton, GA 39870 | 229-328-7205
44 5,750$                 Angus Bridges Angus Farm 204 Stuart Griffin, 484 Pine Hell Rd., Bainbridge, GA 39817 | 229-400-0097
45 8,000$                Angus Bridges Angus Farm 230 T.E. Moye Jr., 2080 Rentz Bridge Road, Newton, GA 39870 | 229-328-7205
46 8,250$                 Angus Bridges Angus Farm 203 Benny Bostick, 250 Collier Rd., Forsyth, GA 31029 | 478-993-8807
48 5,500$                 Angus Bridges Angus Farm 240 Randy Youmans, 464 Grande Creek Road, Swainsboro, GA 30401 | 478-494-1518
49 6,000$                Angus Pinhoti Ridge Farms 282 Cannon Farms Inc, Jim Cannon, 8036 American Legion Road. Abbeville, GA 31001 | 229-425-1749
51 6,000$                Angus Pinhoti Ridge Farms 1515 Birchwood Farms, Stephen Brown, 2137 Adams Road, The Rock, GA 30285 | 770-469-3600
52 7,000$                 Angus Pinhoti Ridge Farms 241 Cade Grigsby; 10282 Payne Road, Sebring, FL 33875  | 863-272-8959
53 7,500$                 Angus Pinhoti Ridge Farms 257 Shawn Grey, 923 Oldhan Dr. #1329, Nolensville, TN 37135 | 352-425-9326
54 7,500$                 Angus Pinhoti Ridge Farms 257 Shawn Grey, 923 Oldhan Dr. #1329, Nolensville, TN 37135 | 352-425-9326
55 7,500$                 Angus Pinhoti Ridge Farms 251 Clay Allen, 121 Piedmont Road, Barnesville, GA 30204 | 770-468-9727
60 8,500$                 Angus Meldon Farm 207 Marcus Corbin, 16550 NW 20th Ave., Trenton, FL 32693 | 352-493-3745
61 5,500$                 Angus Brigadoon Farm 212 Thomas Six Ranch, 1380 NW 95 St., Branford, FL 32008 | 352-494-8070
62 8,500$                 Angus Iron Pin Ranch 1542 Swift Creek Angus, Caelan Lewis, 919 GA HWY 33, Cordele, GA 31015 | 229-322-7299
63 5,000$                 Angus Iron Pin Ranch 264 Rickey Bennett, 1854 Hutchinson Pond Road, Hahira, GA 31632 | 229-560-8915
64 8,500$                 Angus Iron Pin Ranch 261 Janet Stallings, 585 Moultrie Road, Camilla, GA 31730 | 229-336-2412
65 5,500$                 Angus Iron Pin Ranch 279 Thomasville Stockyard, 20975 US-19, Thomasville, GA 39897 | 229-403-8011
66 6,000$                Angus Iron Pin Ranch 253 Bryan & Anjette Griffin, 177 Partridge Road, Fitzgerald, GA 31750 | 229-425-5745
70 4,750$                 Angus Lucky V Cattle Co. 281 Sam Youngblood, 2640 HWY 82 West. Sylvester, GA 31791 | 229-272-7797
71 7,500$                 Angus Lucky V Cattle Co. 279 Thomasville Stockyard, 20975 US-19, Thomasville, GA 39897 | 229-403-8011
72 3,750$                 Angus Lucky V Cattle Co. 208 Terry Logue, 763 Attapulgus-Climax Rd., Climax, GA 39834 | 229-221-4652
74 6,000$                Angus Brooks Angus Farms 282 Cannon Farms Inc, Jim Cannon, 8036 American Legion Road. Abbeville, GA 31001 | 229-425-1749
75 9,500$                 Angus Brooks Angus Farms 224 Johnny Brantley, 5171 Ga Hwy 158 West, Douglas, GA 31535 | 912-381-6221
76 6,500$                 Angus Brooks Angus Farms 202 Milton Humberd, Jr., 876 Valley View Rd. SE, Cleveland, TN 37323 | 423-716-0716
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 67th Tifton Bull Evaluation
Sale Summary

March 5th, 2025

Lot Price Breed Consignor Buyer # Buyer's Name, Address, & Number
80 7,750$                  Angus Brooks Angus Farms 230 T.E. Moye Jr., 2080 Rentz Bridge Road, Newton, GA 39870 | 229-328-7205
81 7,000$                 Angus Brooks Angus Farms 238 Danny Luke, 1687 Dewey McGlamry Road, Fitzgerald, GA 31750 | 229-424-6033
84 4,750$                 Angus Dry Branch Angus 251 Clay Allen, 121 Piedmont Road, Barnesville, GA 30204 | 770-468-9727
88 4,500$                 Angus Gillis Angus Farm 280 Daniel Owens, 808 N Horseshoe Bridges Road. Westminster, SC 29693 | 864-723-7351
89 5,000$                 Angus Gillis Angus Farm 244 Marjorie C. McCree, 572 Ga Why 118 West, Smithville, GA 31757 | 229-938-9496
90 6,750$                 Angus Gillis Angus Farm 261 Janet Stallings, 585 Moultrie Road, Camilla, GA 31730 | 229-336-2412
91 4,750$                 Angus Gillis Angus Farm 258 Walter Wynn, 1312 Walter Wynn Road, Rockledge, GA 30454 | 478-290-2345
96 4,750$                 Angus Yonahview Farm 273 Rafe Massengale, PO Box 72, Midland, GA 31820 | 706-587-0943
97 3,000$                Santa Gertrudis Flying Double A 1522 Richard Bibby 4506 Swindell Rd., Lakeland, FL 33810 | 863-698-0444

100 4,250$                 Hereford Cleveland Ag 205 Bill Dillard, 2537 Old Rome-Dalton Road, Calhoun, GA 30701 | 706-625-2677
101 5,000$                 Hereford Stonegate Farm 202 Milton Humberd, Jr., 876 Valley View Rd. SE, Cleveland, TN 37323 | 423-716-0716
102 6,750$                 Hereford Stonegate Farm 202 Milton Humberd, Jr., 876 Valley View Rd. SE, Cleveland, TN 37323 | 423-716-0716
103 5,000$                 Hereford Stonegate Farm 272 Timothy E. McMillan, 11946 Nashville - Enigma Road, Enigma, GA 31749 | 229-238-1857
104 5,750$                 Hereford Stonegate Farm 296 Mike Wilcox, 456 Haddock Dr., Haddock, GA 31033 | 478-456-3615
105 4,250$                 Hereford Stonegate Farm 250 Erwin Stansel, 5560 164th Street, Wellborn, FL 32094 | 386-362-8170
107 4,750$                 Hereford Brigadoon Farm 283 Joshua Hilger, 9496 W. Dunnellon Road. Crystal River, FL 34428 | 352-804-6570

63 Bulls Totaled 362,500$  
                                   Averaged 5,754$        

                                                                                                                              
Number Breed Totaled Averaged Low High

1 Red Angus 5,000$           5,000$                                         5,000$       $5,000
6 Simmental 28,000$        4,667$                                          3,250$        $6,000
13 SimAngus 61,250$         4,712$                                          3,250$        $6,500
35 Angus 229,500$      6,557$                                          3,750$        $10,000
1 Santa Gertrudis 3,000$          3,000$                                         3,000$       $3,000
7 Hereford 35,750$         5,107$                                          4,250$        $6,750

                                                                                                                                                                                             
                                                          43 buyers from 4 States (AL, FL, GA, & TN)
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